900836998 02/28/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI57667 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 04/03/2023 **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900831351

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Feldman Lumber - US LBM LLC | | 04/03/2023 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | L&W Supply Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60606 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87769689 | FL FELDMAN LUMBER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6083635329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-368-2779

Email: tyler.williams@abcsupply.com

Tyler D. Williams **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One ABC Parkway

Address Line 4: Beloit, WISCONSIN 53511

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tyler Williams |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | Tyler Williams |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/28/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LWS Cert of Merger - Feldman Lumber - US LBM LLC 2023-03-04#page1.tif source=LWS Cert of Merger - Feldman Lumber - US LBM LLC 2023-03-04#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0994 900836998



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FELDMAN LUMBER - US LBM, LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "L & W SUPPLY CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.



SR# 20231266909

Authentication: 203074836 Date: 04-04-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0995 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:33 PM 04/03/2023
FILED 01:33 PM 04/03/2023
SR 20231266909 - File Number 771121

RECORDED: 01/26/2024

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: |
|---|
| FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is L & W Supply Corporation |
| , a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the |
| limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Feldman |
| Lumber - US LBM, LLC a (list jurisdiction) New York limited |
| liability company. |
| SECOND : The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company. |
| THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is L & W Supply Corporation |
| FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on filing. |
| FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One ABC Parkway, |
| Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 |
| the place of business of the surviving corporation. |
| SIXTH : A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company. |
| SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 3rd day of April ,A.D., 2023. |
| By: John D. William |
| Authorized Officer |
| Name: Tyler D. Williams |
| Print or Type |
| Title: Assistant Secretary |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008356 FRAME: 0996